16-0323-PR9 March 23, 2016

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $0.00 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’'s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the

) Ghega i atiena far thogne-gntiug PE~nose [F3 020 Ol Sili=omGl O6F o Rl DR TN e—

‘X'i Amk X

accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $67,480.80 as listed in the attached March Change Order Log. These construction contract
changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with
sectlon 7 15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chlcago since they reqwre an

............. T R I D L S - L Ee T L s PPt | 1




16-0323-PRS

GENERAL CONDITIONS: ) )
Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS

I O [RIRRY 1SV SRS N PR S T e o N R

.

necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
fiasutiend- i—q abg' U {praspg-Tinioaind guoen 0 pE QRN ogiaEal’

Ranedialihics CAde ndantad Mais 218 ANA44 /414 AENE DN ca amenndad frons don badinen

:?15 1“_?{'&

shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Cohtingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

A e ————————————————

P s =1 ak basf e




16-0323-PR9

Ti0T

paplaoid Suipun, [eu1aixd '

saAnenIu[ 1113siq Jayzo 1oy 1oddns ‘g
£8a3e418 01[0j310 [EUCHEINPY J0] Moddng 2
soueldwo) yav ‘9

spaap [edtueysap AIIOL 'S

SUORIPUOY JOLIAIXT pajeloLIalaq ¥
SUOREBIOIA SPOD 1L 'E

soueduo) apo) ‘g

£305e8 T
suoseay
q9am v H vV
ALVA -
Loalodd YvIA  NOILATAWOD ALVa aQUVMY AOHLANW #
W04 SNOSVIY SALON ANV 3d0DS Loalodd NOLLDV "WMI4dV “TVOSId QALVADIINY  Qivmy LOVILNOD IOVHLNOD IOVMINGD  HOLDVHLINOD TO0HIS
910T Yyotel

v xipuaddy



16-0323-PR9

o

s

2

=l







PR9

-0323-

16

00°€08°E

00°000°

00°46L't

1aqunp d

Ljogs
91/91/¢




16-0323-PR9

\ghihl — Il l _
-.. f- i - a_a

4

-~

‘%

—a

p:

w

%

f g

=,

- — .
g—
¢ -
rl I =

:
|
|
* |
- __
¥, ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

3
:

R
» i —_— -
i
.. i — -

—_=

[y




-0323-PR9

16

2

L9'S17Y'G$

LrgoL'es
Ldd-¢eolL-y

00°6v0°TLL$| ™

00¥2e'L$
00°'L¥B'ErLS

00°L09°2$

QoegL'sLs
8Ud-G2S0-L Iy

Jaquinp ydy pat

L3O S 33w,
91/91/T

L

o




16-0323-PR9

k44 |

9L

¢l

9
ote] |

88

88|
PAS

Jaqu

LY
91/







